

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 39 of 2024

Date of order: 16.08.2024

Millingstone Khardewsaw vs. State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Ms. B. Ramsiej, Legal Aid Counsel

For the Respondent : Mr. K. Khan, AAG with
 Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA

The appeal is admitted.

Registry is directed to prepare adequate number of paper-books.

Post the matter on 05.09.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
16.08.2024
"Sylvana PS"